STANDARD
TV N sanper

CS68/CS5S68A/C568S

‘ Twin band FM Transceiver

OWNER'S MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing our Transceiver.

To use this Transceiver correctly, please read this
manual thoroughly before uses.

Keep this manual handy for reference.

MARANTZ JAPAN, INC.



. i Y
~——{ How to use this manual — After Unpacking, Make Sure That the Following

ltems Are Included.
1. TFENSCRIVET .o coiiiiiiiee e e 1
2. Owner'smanual ............

3. Block diagram . ...
4. Antenna (BNC type)

This Transceiver covers both VHF and UHF bands. This manual's
descriptions are based on the UHF (430 MHz) band of C5683.

This manual uses the following symbals.

Function mode.

DISPOSE THE Ni-Cd BATTERY
To dispose of the Ni-Cd (=Nickel-Cadmium) battery, check with
your dealer for the requirements in your area. The battery must

When the PTT switch is t¢ be pressed.

An item requiring special attention or strict 5. Wall charger (CWCT50A) .o 1
compliance. Attached to only the C568A
8. Ni-Cd battery pack (CNB171) ..o 1
[, usetul advice or suggestions. Attached to the C568A
Battery case (CBT171) .. 1
[D  Reference toanotnerpage. Attached o the C568 or C568S
7. Tone squelch unit {CTNSBO) ..o 1
[B Set mode. . . Attached to only the C568A
{ Set mode is a list of menu options) L J

N _/ be recycled of properly dispesed. a
Ty
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not %

cause harmiul interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

NI-Cd




Table of Contents
INTRODUCTION

Precautions .. e
Attaching the Antenna .............. [ TP
Battery Insertion and Removal ... e

3
4
5
5]
BASIC OPERATIONS 7
8
8
=)
9

Turning the Transceiver On ... o,
Adjusting the Volume |

Adjusting the Squelcn .

Selecting the Main Band (Frequency Band)
MO SHAG ... e

Receiving ..
Transmmrng .
Resetting the VFO { VFO F!eset) ................................................ 12
Resetiing 2!l Settings (All Reset) ...
Operation and Function of Parts ... 13
ADVANCED OPERATIONS 17
Changing the Freguency Step ... ... 18
Changing the Freguency in 100 kHz 1 MHZ or 10 MHz Steps ... 18
Using the CALL Frequency .. TR 10
Changing the CALL Frequency .19

Changing the CALL Frequency Ternporarriy (CALI_ Shrﬁ) ... 20
Stering Associaled Data wilh the CALL Frequency .
Using the Key Lock ..
Using the Selector in lhe Key Lock Mode
Usingthe SAQLOFF .
Changing the Transmitting Power ..
Turning Sub Band Off {(Band Off) ..
Changing the Band .. .
Changing the Set Mode Functlon

TRBRN

24

Lighting the Display Lamp ...

SCAN

MEMORY FUNCTIONS 25

The Memory Function ... 26
Sofing MEMONY ...

Recalling Memory ............
Changing the Memory ..
Erasing the Memaory ... e, 28
Changing Merrory Ternporenly (Memory Shrﬂ)
Saving Various Modes ina Memory ...
Prolecting Memory (Memiory Protect) ...

Inserting or Removing the Memory Linit .
About the Mernony Uit ... e

Sean FURCHION ..o e
Scan within 1 MHz (1MHz Scan)
Scan the Entire Band Width (All Scam) ... 33
Scan a Specific Range (Program Scan) . .. e 34
Scan Frequencies in Memory (Memory Scan) 34

Scan Specific Memory Freguencies (Memory Scan Memory) ..... 35
Scan a Block {Block Memory Scan) ... .
Scan Specific Mermory Freguencies wrthrn B1ocks
Scan the Tone Frequency (Tone Squelch Scan) .........................
Dual Watch .. . TR

Using the Duai Watch to VFO Frequency

and Mermary Address MOO .. e 3B
Using the Dual Watch to VFO Frequency
and Cther Memary Address .. 38

Using the Dual Watch to VFO Frequency and CaII Frequency .34
Using the Dual Watch to VFO Frequency and Memory Scan ... 40
Changing the Dual Watch Time ... ... ... 40




REPEATER OFERATIONS 41
Repeater Opaoration . e e e e e B2
Selting the Repeater Mode 42
Changing the Offsat Frequerlcy durlng Hepeater Operatlon ....... 43
Using a Repeater which Require a 1750 Hz Tone Burst ... 43
Reversing the Repeater Transrmission/

Reception Frequency (Revorse) ... i ... 44

ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS 45
Preventing Unintentional Transmission (PTT lock} ... 46
Inputting TkH: Digiton the Keypad ...............................46
Usingthe Auto Pawer Off ... i AT
Batlery Save .. e A7
Slopping the Transm|55|on Automatlcalry (T[me Oul Tmer) .48
Turning the Beep Onor Off . 48
Reducing Pop Noise when Squelch is Opened [RURRRY { |
WMuting the Sub-band (Sulb-band mute}. 49
Switching the External Speaker .50
Seliing the Auto AM Reception Mode ... 50

Setting the AM Receplion Mode Manually ...
Setting the Cross-band Repeater ... .
Setting the Delay Time for Cross-hand Hepealer Transm|ssmn .52

Beep Soung ..o 52
GROUP FUNCTIONS 53
Code- sque!ch e B
Setting the Indlwdual Code . e . DD
Sefting the Code of Your Partner 5 F'aglng!
Code Saualch Codes . e e e BB
Setting a Group Code 56
Paging during Trarmsmission . ... 56

Paging during Reception ..
Paging without Vaoice . .
Ditayed Paging Sendmg Tlme

Changing Beeps while in Paging fWake up RO -3

Using Code Squelch ...

Wake-Up ... .

Setting Your Ind|\r|dua} Wake up Cocle

Setting Your Partner's Wake-up Code ...

Selecting the Wake-up Code's Dlglt

Waiting in Wake-up ..

Calling Wake-up ..

Using DTMF ..

Holding down the F"I'I' Swﬂch and Sendmg a DTMF Code ..........

Storing the DTMF Code .. . [T

Erasing a DTMF Code ..

Sending OTMF Memory Addresses

Confirming the Stored DTMF Code ..

Changing the Interval Sendmg Tire ol the DTMF Code

Using the Tone Squelch ...

Using the Tene EncodefTone Squelch .......................................

Changing the Frequency of the Tene Signal ... ...,
REFERENCES

Trouble Shooting - .

List of lhe Sel Mode Funcnons

Options ...

Exarrpte of TNC (Packet Comrouer) Cormecnon

Specifications ... N

BB e




INTRODUCTION

PraCaUtioNS ...ceouoeeeeeciesverrie e e eae s st me et emee s ere s me et e me e ae et 4
Attaching the ARtENNE......ve e s 5
Battery Insertion and Bemoval ..o 6

)



INTRODUCTION

Precautions

This Transceivers is water
resistant. Avoid wet or humid
places. If water is splashed on
the Transceiver, wipe off the
moisture with a dry cloth,

Mever disassembie the
Transceiver. Never touch the
Transceiver’s core. It is
adjusted for optimum
performance.

Avoid hot places and locations
exposed to direct sunlight.

Avoid exiremely cold places.

Avoid exposing the Transceiver
{0 excessive vibrations,
Avoid dusty places.

An applicable battery is either
AA-size manganese/falkaline
type or nickel-cadmium battery
pack CNB170 series.

Never use any other batteries.

This Transceiver reguires 5 10
16 volts DC. Never use voltage
out of this range. If a voltage
out of this range is used, the
Transceiver may be damaged.




INTROLDUCTION

Attaching the Antenna

Aftach the included antenna to the BNC antenna terminal.
Place the antenna on the antenna terminal and turn the

antenna base clockwise.

+ Do not twist the top of antenna.
Do not turn the antenna too fas-
ten it .

+ Do not carry the Transceiver by
the antenna, this may cause in-
termittent operation.

. | ¢ Do not transmit without an antenna.
! This could cause permanent
’ | damage.




INTRODUCTION

Battery Insertion and Removal

1 Siide the battery lock
button up to release the
battery case. Slide the
battery case off.

| 2 Gpen the battery case.

© 3 Confirm the location and
polarity of the battery
cells, and replace when
required.

4 Close the battery case.

5 Slide the battery case
onto the Transceiver.

* Never use an old battery cell and a new battery
cell together.
+ Never throw used batteries into a fire.
+ Flashes on the outside of the battery indicate a
voltage higher than the voltage suggested. If
Jiw@— the voltage is higher than the suggested volt-
— “TTY" age the Transceiver may be damaged.

+ A battery mark on the display indicates the
following:

Supply voltage is 10.5t0 16 V.
1'.: pRly g

:. Supply voltage is 4to 10.5 V.

WAL,

__ Supply voltage has reached 4 V or less,
Ta continue use, recharge or replace the
batteries. In this state, when a key is
pressed a low pitched beep is sounded.

/,,'I\\




BASIC OPERATIONS

Turning the Transceiver On ... e 8
Adjusting the VOIUME ........ovviieee e e e e B
Adjusting the Squelch SR
Selecting the Main Band (Frequency Band) .................................... g
VFO State. ..o sennsessascssensenees 10
RECEIVING .- eveveierereier et ee e res e tebesresterssenterssrastestersstesens 1 0
Transmlttlng wrerairsserenasatsssoransessiasteneseceenesans |1
Resetting the VFO { VFO Reset] ST I
Resetting all Settings (All Reset} 12
Operation and Function of Pants........ccevevnnnssinenrccnvcneeenn . 13




BASIC OPERATIONS

Turning the Transceiver On

1 Push the key for 0.5
seconds or more.

- ————. ~-——2 Power is confirmed by the
C568 / 05685 display on the display panel
r EH and the power up sound. The
i3 initial frequencies are follows:

fun

CEB8A o5 BANDT e UHE
: ' [csee 146.00 | 433.00
r
[ run  [500A } CE68A 126,00 446,00
. | [csees 14500 | 433.00

3 To turn off, press the
key for 0.5 seconds or
more.

+ |f the Memory Unit is not installed, the
. Y display is not the sarme as shown in step
LS 2, the frequency is displayed.

V)

Adjusting the Volume

1 To increase the volume,
turn the VOL knob
clockwise.

2 To decrease the volume,
turn the VOL knob
counterclockwise.

+ Remember 10 reduce the volume before
using the optional headsets.




Adjusting the Squelch

® When the FM Transceiver is nol receiving a signal and
the squelch control is fully counterclockwise, squelch
noise will be sounded. The sqguelch control is used to
cancel this noise.

1 Slewly turn the SQL knob
clockwise,

2 Stop immediately after the
noise disappears.

+ If the SQL knob is turned clockwise past
the level in step 2, weak signal are not

received.
"Squelch off”: The noise appears when
turning the SQL knob counterclockwise.
"Squelch on™: The noise disappears when
turning the SQL knob clockwise.

¢ |1 sguelch on, the Transceiver can be
changed to squelch off. (B22)

BASIC OPERATIONS

Selecting the Main Band (Frequency

Band)

“

¢ The main band is indicated by "MAIN". The main band
can be switched from VHF to UHF. Changing the
frequency, transmit and wake-up function are dore in
the main band.

) 1 Press the [MONG MAIN] key.

2 Confirm the main band has been
switched.

am
M580 3300

TLH RN

¢ Ths sub band is the band not indicated
[@; by "MAIN",
The VHF band can receive and transmit
144.00 to 147.995 MHz (CEB8/CHE8A)
144.00 to 145.995 MHz (C5688)
The UHF band can receive and transmit
430.00 to 439.995 MHz and 1240.00 to
1299.99 MHz (C568/C568S)
438.00 to 449.995 MHz and 1240.00 to [gj

1299.99 MHz (C568A)

T




BASIC OPERATIONS

VFO State

]
& The VFO (Variable Frequency Oscillator) is the state in
which frequencies can be changed using the Rotary
Channel Selector or the key pad. This is the state of the

Transceiver when shipped and immediately after
resetting.

1 Pressthe key and select the
main band.
2 Confirm the Indicator.

It “M" is displayed (Mermory mede), press
the key 1o return the VFO mode.

If “C" is displayed {Call mode), press the

SFT CALL] key to return the VRO mode.

If frequency is changed {Scan mode),
press the [* P§ CL key to return the VRO
mode.

If frequency is swilching between two
frequency (Dual-watch mode), press the
¥ pscL key to return the VFC mode.

4 Confirm the VFO.

@ + In memory mode or call mode, if the
displayed frequency is a VFO frequency
press the[* PS CL| key.

Receiving

¢ Receiving is the process of selecting a frequency to a
desired channel and listening. This Transceiver has
two method that change the frequency.

Using the rotary channel selector
{ Referred to as Selector in this manual )
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

M 2 The frequency increases if the Selector is
turned clockwise.

3 The frequency decreases if the Selector is
turned counterclockwise.

Using the key pad
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO,
2 Input, starting with a 100 MHz digit.

g----| y3---] y13--) 913°-) 13320

@r + This Transceiver has a Quick Encoder,
= when the Selector is turned fast, the
frequency changes accordingly.

+ Hf there is a mistake while inputting a
fraquency using the key pad, press the
key to return the original value.




BASIC OPERATIONS

Transmitting

» By setting Transceivers to the same frequency and
press the [F1T] switch, you can communicate directly
with another party.

1 Set to the VFO.

x 2 Turn the Selector to set the

[1!3 J’Eﬂ desired frequency.

3 Before transmitting confirm,
the frequency is not being
used by other parties.

4 Hold down the [PTT] switch
1 and speak into the

ﬂ /lghrn microphone.
B,

=

1)




BASIC OPERATIONS

Resetting the VFO ( VFO Reset)

* When this is done. the Transceiver is set to the VFO,
and the Set mode is reset to its original state. If the
original state is requested, use this function.

7 1 Press the [FWR] key to turn the power off.

SQL
£ F
7 +@ 2 Hold down the [SGL OFF} and [LAMP] key
and press the key.
=

3 Release the keys, and confirm the display
is in its original state.

Resetting all Settings (All Reset}

- ____________________________________|]

# When this is done, the Transceiver is set o its original
factory state. All contents of the VRO and the memories
are erased.

£ar) X Press the [PWR] key to turn the power off.

SQL
5 2 Hold down the [SOL OFF] and [FUNC] key
| F and press the [PWR) key.

@ B T @t 3G B et LG

§gnanAAgEaRAAA

ML 1llIalisOspmLE 11150 En0eE

3 Release the keys, and confirm the display
is in its original state.



BASIC OPERATIONS

Operation and Function of Parts

®®® ®® Dy @
P

Microphone




BASIC OPERATIONS

(1) Antenna Connection Terminal (BNC type) 49 VOL (VHF)
To attach the antenna. This is used to adjust volume in the VHF band.
(@ Microphone/Speaker Cap 2 PWR key
Ensure this cap is in place when not using the Press this key and the power supply is enabled or
microphone or speaker terminals. disabled.
3 MIC @3 Battery Lock Button
External microphone terminal. i FUNC key
) To attach an optional microphone. Hold down this key to enter the function mode: used in
(4) SPK combination with another key, enables various other
External speaker terminal. functions.
To attach an optionai speaker. If an external speaker is I Function maode,
used, the audio from the YHF and UHF can be split @5 PTT Switch
batween the internal and external speaker. (B 50) When pressed, swilches between transmit and
(5} Rotary Channel Selector switch receive.
This is used to change the transmission and reception [PT]: When the PTT switch is to be pressed.
frequency (B 10). It is also used to turn on and off or i SQLOFF key
select various settings. . Press this key and the squelch is opened.
Its Referrad to as Selector in this manual. & Squelch off in sub band.
& TX BUSY Indicator (UHF) [P} Squelch off in sub band.
Lit in red during transmission and green during 0 LAMP key
_ reception or when the squelch is oftin the UHF band. Press this key and the lamp lights the display for five
(7) SQL {UHF) seconds.
This is used to adjust squelch in the UHF band (B 9). HE: Lamp lock
(8) VOL (UHF)
This is used to adjust volume in the UHF band (B 8). ® Keypad
(@ TX BUSY Indicator (VHF) ENT V/M key

Press this key to switch between VFC and memory
modes.

I Sets clear memory.

I Erases the memory while in mermory mode.

lit in red during transmissions and green during
| reception or when the squelch is off in the VHF band.

i SQL (VHF)

This is used to adjust sguelch in the VHF band. [FT]: Sets DTMF memory sending mode




MONO MAIN key
Press this key to switch the main band.
K Sets the mono band.

SFT CALL key

Press this key to recall the CALL frequency.

H: Sets the shift mode.

1 MY/A key
Inputs of numerat 1
Id: Recalls and stores the set modes.
{Dual watch is originally set when shipped)
& Inputs A when in DTMF mernory mode.
[FT]: Sends the DTMF signal 1.

2 PO/B key
Inputs of numeral 2
IEA: Changes the transmission power,
I&: \nputs B when in DTMF memory mode.
iPT]: Sends DTMF signal 2.
3 K.L/C key
Inputs of numeral 3
I Turns on/ off the key lock.
B Inputs C when in DTMF memory mode.
[PT]: Sends DTMF signal 3.
4 PAG/D key
Inputs of numeral 4

I3 Changes the paging and code squelch,

IF: Inputs D when in DTMF memory mode.
[PT}: Sends DTMF signal 4.
5 CODE key
Inputs of numeral 5
IA: Sets the paging code.
{PT]: Sends DTMF signal 5.

BASIC OPERATIONS
6 DTMF.M key

Inputs of numeral 6
I Sets the DTMF code.
[FT]: Sends DTMF signal 6.

7 TSQ key
Inputs of numeral 7
IE: Sets the tone encoder and tone squelch.
[PT]: Sends DTMF signal 7.

8 RPT key
Inputs of numeral 8
EA: Turns onfoff the repeater mode.
[PT]: Sends DTMF signal 8.

9 BREV key
Inputs of numeral 9
IA: Reverses the repeater transmitting or receive
frequency.
[PT]: Sends DTMF signal 9.

0 SET/SB key
Inputs of numeral 0
E: Recalls the set mode.
IA: Change the scan type.
[PT]: Sends DTMF signal .
* PSCL
To cancel previous function.
Inputs the asterisk (% } when in DTMF memory mode.
IA: Starts or stops the scan.

[PT]: Sends the DTMF signal + .

#MS.MMS
Starts the memory scan.
Inputs of # in DTMF memory mode.
A marks the memory scan memory with W
[FT]: Sends the DTMF signal #.

T

I




BASIC OPERATIONS
@9 DCIN

External power supply connection terminal.
Ensure the Transceiver is off when plugging in or
unplugging the external power supply,

@0 Hand strap
@) Belt clip

Display Indications

Memory mode

Auto power off

+f- shift direction

Key lock

Tone squelch
Paging :
[ PAG'T SO + at'

M csa

MLELATIISIEG DSaMLEL IIIEI/EI}\E
7_'.‘ MHz  1.25kHz digil
Transmission power
Meter (S/RF} Memory protect
Battery save Mamary address

Scan type

Mernary scan mamory
Group code

Code squeich
Main band
Supply voltage

1kHz, 100Hz digit

l PHG Tl @:35

g

Cross-band repeater



ADVANCED OPERATIONS

Changing the Frequency SEEpP ..o, 18
Changing the Freguency in 100 kHz,1 MHZ or 10 MHz Steps ..... 18
Using the CALL FreqUenCY ... ceieeeeee e e 19
Changing the CALL FIrEQUENCY .o..ocv e 18
Changing the CALL Frequency Temporarily {CALL Shift) ........... 20
Storing Associated Data with the CALL Frequency ..o, 20
Using the Key Lock .. SR RUOUY - |
Using the Selector in the Key Lock Mode .................................... 21
Using the SQL OFF e e 22
Changing the Transmitting POWE! .......cc.ccmiiinciinccnnnenne 22
Turning Sub Band Off (Band Off) ..o 00000, 23
Changing the Band ... 23
Changing the Set Mode Function ..., 24

Lighting the Display LAmpP oo 24



ADVANCED OPERATIONS

Changing the Frequency Step m

e The factory settings are 5 kHz and 25 kHz (1.2 GHz
band) in the set menu.
To change the frequency step:
B
B,

v [DSETEBkey.
2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to "St 5.00".

=
“EEnn
l:.:l{' hit

it 3 Hold down the {FORE] key and turn the
= Selector to change the frequency step.
Shart middle beap tong

2800)- 2508)- 3808)~ 500)

1508)~ 1250) 13a0)~ 62T

& 4 Hold down them [FUNC] key and press the
@iy sy

Fa ¢ In 1.2 GHz band, trequency steps are as

=8 foliows;

' 7 10,12.5, 20, 25, and 30 kHz.

¥3323] « A'Got appears when the 625 kHz step is
selected. 1.25 kHz is added to the displayed
frequency. This example shows 433.23125
MHz.

.."\

Changing the Frequency in E
100 kHz,1 MHZ or 10 MHz Steps

s The 10 MHz Steps is not available for C568S.

To ¢hange the frequency by a 100 kHz.
=—= 1 Hold down the [FUNC] key and turn the
-+ Selector.

—

To change the frequency by a 1 MHz or 10 MHz.

g8 1 Hold down the[FUNC]key and press the
0)  [OSETER]key.
e 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to "F-St 0.1",

@+ @3 Hold down the [FUNC] key and turn the
Selector to change the frequency step
from Q.1 to 1.0 0r 10.0.
(C5685 cannat indicate 10.0}

o) 4 Hold down the key and press the
key.

=3+ ﬁ Ei B To change the frequency, hold down the
FUNC] key and turn the Selector.



Using the CALL Frequency

® When shipped. the CALL frequency is the 145.00 MHz
in the VHF band and 433.00 MHz in the UHF band. For
other model refer to the table below.

Select the main band and set to the VFO.

Press the [SFT CALL | key.

3 Confirm that CALL frequency and "C” are

displayed.
M r:Ji!I:J13
P i
R 10

To return the VFO press the [SFT CALL
key.

*
@ | mobenP| vHE | UHF

ches 146.00 | 433.00
C5H68A 146.00 | 446.00
Ch68S 145.00 | 433.00

+ The CALL frequency becomes the VFO
frequency by turning the Selector.

+ n Procedure 4, the displayed frequency
becomes a VFO freguency by pressing

the key.

ADVANCED OPERATIONS

Changing the CALL Frequency

® Tochange the CALL frequency.

1 Select the main band and set to the VFQ.

2 Set the new CALL frequancy.

b 3 Hold down the key and press the
key.

% 4 Press the [SFT CALL | kay.

B Confirm VFO and "C" are displayed for
about one second.




ADVANCED OPERATICNS

Changing the CALL Frequency Storing Associated Data with
Temporarily (CALL Shift) the CALL Frequency
L __________________________3
® CALL frequency can be changed temporary. * Various settings can be stored with the CALL
frequency. These are the Repeater mode, Offset
1 Select the main band and set to the VFO. frequency, Paging mode, Code Squelch mode, Tone
y & Press the [SFT CALL] key. Encode modes, Tone Squelch modes and tones.
" 3 Confirm the CALL frequency and “C" are
displayed. _ 1 Select the main band and set to the VFO.
M § 2 Press the [SFT CALL] key.
F 3 Confirm the CALL freguency and “C" are
L displayed.
~, 4 Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the M EEIT n
d 5F7 CALL] kay. Confirm the “C" is blinking. |'. "HJ.I.HJ

4 To set the various setting, refer to the
specific setting.
Repeater Mode (B42)
Offset frequency (B43)
Paging Mode (B55)
Code Sqguslch Mode ([B52)
Tone Encode Mode ([B67)
Tone Squelch Mode (B67)
Tones (B67)
v 5 To Return the VFO, press the [5FT CALl
key.

=
Bnnkingh? 35{"

6 To Return to the CALL frequency, press
the [SF1 CALL] key.

+ |n step 6, the displayed freguency 0 In step 4, the offset frequency, tone
becomes the CALL frequency by holding frequency of the repeater or the tone
down [FUNC] key and pressing the [ENT viM frequency can be changed in the CALL
key. maode.

A
20

.f
W




Using the Key Lock

» This function locks the frequency to prevents accidental
changes.

)
+¥@ 1 Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the
3 K.LC] key.

2 Confirm that the key symbol is displayed.
/—Key symbol
| '°;1 =990
58d 433dl

+ To cancel this sefting, hold down the
FUNG| key and press the [3KLIC] key.

+ The functions available in the key lock
are [FUNC], [LAMP], [5Ci. OFF], [PwA| key, and

the [2POsE] key by holding down the [FGRG
key,

ADVANCED OPERATIONS

Using the Selector E
in the Key Lock Mode

# The Selector cannot be used in the Key Lock mode, to
enable the Selector while in the Kay Lock mode periorm
the following steps:

S _
Q\f. 1 Hold down the [FUNT] key and press the
Y= [GEET/SB] key.
J P Y

zii? 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to "FLCH OFF".

Fi THOFF

a+ @ 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display from "OFF"

to “on”.

{8 4 Hold down the key and press the
[0 SETSB] key.

@? ¢ To cancel this setting, change the
display from "on" to "OFF” in step 3.




ADVANCED OPERATIONS

Using the SQL OFF

e While squelch is on, weak signals may be either
blocked or interrupted. If this happens temporarily turn
off the sguelch.

SQL

QFF
@ 1 To turn the squelch off, press the
key.

squelch is on,

S0L .
OEF o When the key is released,

¢ |n the sub band's the squelch is turned
off by holding down the [FUNC] key and

pressing the [SQL OFF] key.
¢ The sub band's squelch is turned off by

transmission.

Changing the Transmitting Power

= The transmitting power can be changed by four stepsin
the main band.

§ 1 Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the

key. Each press changes the

isplay. .
display Middie power  Low power

sotmsey /| /|
piched tone | f L I
High power EL power

No indication ; " jl‘_/ L

Battery |CNB172 | CNB171| CBT171
Trangmitting Powe CNB173
High power 50W 26W 25W
Middle power 25W 25 W 25W
Low power 035W 1035w 035w
EL power 50mW | 50mw 50mw

¢ The transmitting power varies with the condition
of batteries to some extent.

¢ The transmitting power on the 1.2 GHz band is
approximately 35 mW and EL {Extreme Low) is
displayed.



Turning Sub Band Off (Band Off)

o]
many 1 To select the main band, press the

MONO MAIN] key.

e 2 Hold down the [FUNG] key and press the
== |MONGO MAIR! key.

3 Confirm the sub band is turned off. The
display only shows one band.

* To cancel the sub-band oft, press the
MOND MAIN] key.

ADVANCED OPERATIONS

Changing the Band

]

e The VHF band can be changed to the UHF band, and
the UHF band can be changed to the VHF band (VU or
UV). The UMF band is 430 MHz in its original state, it
can be changed tc the 1.2 GHz band.

To change the VHF band into UHF band.

1 Setthe main band to the VHF band and
set the VFO.

2 Press the key.

3 Confirm the display has changed to the
UHF band. A frequency can be inputted.

4 Toinput a frequency use the key pad.

To turn the UHF band into a VHF band.

1 Set the main band to the UHF band and
set the VFO,

2 Press the key.

3 Confirmthe displayed state has changed to
s the VHF band . A frequency can be inputted.

e et 4 To input a frequency use the key pad.

To turn the UHF band into a 1.2 GHz band.

1 Setthe main band to the UHF band and
set the VFO.

%2 Press the key,

3 Confimn displayed state has changed to the
1.2 GHz band. A frequency can be inputted.

224 4 Toinput the frequency use the key pad.

GO
f-l h

._ + 1.2 GHz hand transmitting power is EL.

The UHF band can be changed to 1.2

(GHz band. The VHF band cannot be
changed to 1.2 GHz band.




ADVANCED OPERATIONS

A

Changing the Set Mode Function

e Certain Set Mode functions as listed on B 72 can be
stored as a personalized function, or "My key". The dual
watch mode is stored originally from the factory.

Changing the set mode function
S Hold down the key and press the
@+ oy

Storing set mode into key
B 1 Hold down the [FUnC] key and press the

T

._} 0 SET/SE] key.

2 Turn the Selector to select the set mode to
be stored.

3 Hold down the key and press the
key.

@; + A short middle-pitched tone is sounded
when the sat mode function returns to the
inttial state. A short high-pitched tone is
sounded when the set mode function is

not set to the initial state.

* The low-pitched tone is sounded, the set
mode function cannot be stored as
selected in step 3.

¢ The dual watch is restored when an all
reset is done.

Lighting the Display Lamp

& The lamp can be lit for five seconds, or locked in the on
position for use in the dark.

Lighting the display lamp
P
@ Press the key.
Locking the display lamp

LAMP
F s é 1 Hold down the key and press the
key.

LAMP
.\ @ 2 To cancel this function, hold down the
key and press the {LAMP] key.

@ + The lamp stays it if keys are continually
pressed within five seconds period, this
applies to all keys except the [PTT},
[SGL OFF], key or Selector.




MEMORY FUNCTIONS

] The MeMOry FUNCHON ..cvveeeuieeeceecieeie e seeee et eess s ee s m s 26
SEOrNG MEMOIY c.oceecec et sciss rra e ssas e srnessransrannoes 20
Recalling MEMOTY ..o eccmserenineseanirens s cecrseennss srnsssssesesaas @F
Changing the Memory ... 27
Erasing the Memory ... v 28
Changing Memory Temporanly [Memory Shlﬂ) rererereeienr 28
Saving Various Modes in a Memory29
Protecting Memcry (Memory Protect) .......cccccevecvmeiccienceescnnenen 29
Inserting or Removing the Memory Unit ... 30
About the Memory Unit ... 30




MEMORY FUNCTIONS

26/

The Memory Function

» Often used frequencies can be stored in the Memory Unit.
Up to 20 channel freguencies can be stored in each band.
Change the Memory Unit from the CMU160 to CMU161
{opticnal}, and up to 100 channel frequencies can be
stored in each band.

* Memory mode: storing the memary, when recalling the
memary or using the memary the M is it

» The memory address is the location where a frequency
is stored. The number of the memoery address is used to
recall the frequency stored at that location. Memory
address number are 00 to 19. When changing the
Memory Unit to the CMU161 (optional), memory
address number expands 00 to 99,

» The Repeater mode, Offset frequency, Paging mode,
Code Squelch mode, Tone Encode mode, Tone
Squelch mode and tones can be stored with gach
frequency (B 29)

Repeater mode (B 42)
Offset frequency (B 43)
Paging mode (B 55)

Code Squelch mode (I3 59}
Tone Encode mode ([ 67)
Tone Squelch mode ([ 67)
Tones ([ 67)

e Memory Protect function is used to protect memory
settings from accidental erasing. {{@ 29}

Storing Memory

& The frequencies used most often should be memorized.

1 Seiect the main band, and set to the VFO.
2 Set the frequency to be stored.

43308

3 Hold down the [FUNC] key and prass the
key.

4 Confirm a frequency can be stored,
) Memory address

B0 LY

y B Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the
key.

6 Confirm that the “M" is displayed for one
second and returns to the VFO.

0 The frequency cannot be changed until step 3 is
=" completed and returned to the VFO.,

+ |n step 4, the lowest empty memory address is
displayed.

¢ |n step 4, if the memory has no empty address
numbers, "min --" is displayed, to change this refer
to "Changing the Memory ([ 27)".

¢ |n step 4, other address numbers can be
displaysd by using the Selector.

+ In siep 4, although a frequency may be stored in
the lowest memory address, the new frequency
can be stored in any selected memory address by
using the keypad.




Recalling Memory

s There are two methods for recatling stored memory,
using the Selector, and the key pad.

Using the Selector
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFQ.

Y 2 Press the [ENT v/M] key

z

-"Eﬁ; 3 Turn the Selector to select a

i
mernory address. (wherethe 1 4 ;H]EIE
infarmation is to e stored) ¢ j

4 Press the [ENT vM] key to return to the VFO.

Using the key pad
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

a

F1300

8. sk, 8 Usethekeypadtoseta
5 @3 mermory address. (where the
information is to be stored)

=14

+ A blinking "M" indicates the memaory
address has no memory, this state is
called empty mamory.

~ MEMORY FUNCTIONS

Changing the Memory

» To change a stored frequency to another frequency.
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

2 Select the new freguency.

3 Hotd down the key and press the
key.

4 Input the new memory addrass number
using the key pad.

-

{
g0 U

5 Confirm the beep after the last digit is
inputted from the keypad. The display
verifies the frequency selected and
returns to the VFQ.

@ & A frequency can be changed by using
the "Memary Shift". ([ 28)



MEMORY FUNCTIONS

Erasing the Memory

& Stored memory can be erased.

Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

Press the key.
Select the memory {0 be erased.

Hold down the [FUNC| key and press the

[ENT viM] key.
i % Confirm "CLr" is displayed.

A+{vm) 6 Hold down the key and press the
ENT V/M] key.

7 Confirm the *M" is blinking and a high
pitched beep is sounded. (where the
frequency is to be erased)

Press the key to return to the
VFO.

@ + When step 6 is completed, the memory has
been erased and cannot be retrieved.
+ If you do not want 1o erase the memory,
press the kay before step 6.
+ When the Memory Protect is activated, the
@ memory protected can not be erased this is
indicated by a low pitched beep in step 4.

Changing Memory Temporarily
(Memory Shift)

» The memaory frequency can be changed temporarily.

Select the main band, and set to the VFC.
Press the key,
Select a memory address.

Hold down the key and press the
key, and confirm a memory
address number is blinking.

11 3320

'93344

8 Pressthe key to return to the
memory mode and to its original
frequency.

[EL + In step 6, hold down the key and press the

key to store the changed frequency. The
memory address number lights from blinking.
Press the [ENT vM] key to return to the original VFO
frequency.



Saving Various Modes
in a Memory

® Each of the following modes can be saved with the
frequency and stored in memory.

1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

2 Prass the [ENT ¥iM] key.

3 Select & memory address where the
various modes are (o be stored.

¥, =Jan

HREEN

4 Select various modes.
The modes are:
Repeater mode {[p 42}
Offset frequency (B 43)
Paging mode ([ 55)
Code Squelch mode (B 59)
Tone Encode mode (B 67)
Tone Squelch mode ([} 67)
Tones (B 67)

5 Prasg the [ENT vm] key to return to the VFO.

@ + [n step 4, while in the memory channel
address all selected modes are stored
aytomatically and do not need to be re-
entered.

MEMORY FUNCTIONS

Protecting Memory Ea
(Memory Protect)

# This protects stored setting so they are not be changed
or erased by mistake. This function is set for each
memory and call frequency.

1 Select the main band, and sst to the VFO

2 Press the key,
3 Select the memory address to be protected.

(w3
M CED
n
KRN
4 Hold down the key and press the

key.
B Turn the Selector to change the Set menu

2 display to “"Pro OFF",

&
M
Br o OFF

+ 6 Hold down the key and turn the
S Selector to change the display from "OFF"

to “on".
7 Hcld down the key and press the
key.

8 Confirm the memory protect is activated.

¢This function does not protect the
' memory against an All Reset. (| 12)

Memory protect

29




MEMORY FUNCTIONS

Inserting or Removing About the Memory Unit
the Memory Unit

1 Turn the power off. + If the memory unit that you have installed does not
operate properly a beep is sounded and the display
shows Error {Err). To carrect this condition, turn off the
power and replace the memaory UNit with the correct
memory unit.

==

2 Remove the battery case or battery

pack. E r '_

¢ When the Memory Unit of other STANDARD
Transceivers are used like the C168, C468, C178,

3 To remave the Memory Unit from , X
Transceiver, insert the point of a F]4_?8 a_md C558 series |, the display shows th_e same
pair of tweezers into the hole of the indication as above. To use these Memory Unit do an
Memory Unit, and slide the all reset. Note; it all reset is done, all stored memory on
Memory Unit out. the unit are erased.
+ This Transceiver has the capability of protecting the
4 Confirm the proper position and stored memory, when the battery level becormnes iow.
direction {compaonents side facing This function becomes activated when the battery icon
the keypad), and insert the Memory blinks and low pitched beep is sounded.
Unit. (Do not forcibly insert the + When the Memory Unit is not installed, the memory
Memory Unit. If this is done damage channels and DTME memories does not operate. The
to the Transceiver's connector or the frequency in the VFO only activates.

Memory Unit may occur) \

+ Be sura to fully insert the Memory Unit. If not,
fully inserted intermittent operation or other
problems may occur. If the Memory Unit is

f ] mounted incorrectly damage may occur. Never

try to insert the Memory Unit the wrong way.



Scan FUNCHON ..o s 32
Scan within 1 MHz (TMHz Scan) ..o 33
Scan the Entire Band Width (All Scan) ..o 33
Scan a Specific Range (Program Scan} ... eeciirncceceveennn. 34
Scan Frequencies in Memory (Memory Scan} ...civniniccrien 34
Scan Specific Memory Frequencies (Memory Scan Memory) ... as
Scan a Block {Block Memory SCan) ....c.ceceeeeeeeeeceeecee e e 36
Scan Specific Memory Freguencies within Blocks ...........ccc.....c.... 37
Scan the Tone Frequency {Tone Squelch Scan) ......cccceveieniennns 37
DUal WaLCh e e 38
Using the Bual Watch to VFG Frequency and :

Memory Address MOO ... 38
Using the Dual Watch to VFO Frequency and

Other Mamory AQAress .ot e 39
Using the Dual Watch to VFO Frequency and Call Frequency ....39
Lising the Dual Watch to VFO Frequency and Memory Scan ...... 40
Changing the Dual Watch Time oo 40




SCAN

32

Scan Function

® This function automatically scans frequencies and
searching for a signal.

¢ This transceiver has seven scanning methods. The
following seven scan functions can are available.

1MHz Scan
Scans 1MHz beyond the operating frequency.

All Bcan
Scans the entire band.

Program Scan
Scans a specific range.

Memory Scan
Scans memorized frequencies,

Memeory Scan Memory
Scans specific mermory frequencies.

Block Memory Scan
Scans memories in a block.
A block consists of 10 memory address.

Tone Squelch Scan
Scans tone frequencies in the tone squelch mede. Only
busy scan can be used.
{C568 and C5685 needs optional{CTN5B0) tone
squelch unit for this scan.)

» There are three types of scan that can be sslected
within the scanning function.

Pause Scan
The scan stops when a signal is received. It resumas in
five seconds.

Busy Scan
The scan stops while a signal is being received. It
resumes two seconds after the signal ends.

Hold Scan
The scan stops when a signal is received. The frequency
remains unchanged when the signal has stopped
receiving. The scan is restaried by turning the Selector.

To chan e the scan type.

Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the

(F [0SET/SB] key when scanning.
\ ’ S Blinking
Pause scan Busyscan  Hold scan
To start th n, turn th L knob till ne nois:

is sounded,

@ + The 1MHz scan, all scan and program scan uses a
frequency step in scanning. If the scan frequency
step is changed, so is the Transceivers frequency

scan step.




Scan within 1 MHz (1MHz Scan)

» The scan goes 1 MHz beyond the operating frequency
displayed.

1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

2 Set the frequency where the scan is to start.

R S8 Hold down the [FUNC] kay and press the

key to start the scan.

4 Coniirm the scan has started.

lﬁ} B Scanning

Blinking
= CL
§ 5 Press the key to stop the scan.

@: + The digits of the scanned MHz section
can be changed by holding down the
key and turning the Selector.

Scan the Entire Band Width
(All Scan}

. ]
& The entire bandwidth is scanned.

Select the main band, and set to the VFQ.

Press the [SFT CALL] kay, and confirm the
Call frequency.

[
Ml:mnn
r 43308

3 Press the [FUNC] key and press the
* PG CL| kay.

Confirm the scan has started.

ﬁ}gg Scanning

Blinking

(The Scan start frequency is the originally
VFC frequency before setting the Call
frequency.)

B Press the key to stop the scan.

SCAN




SCAN

Scan a Specific Range
(Program Scan)

# The range is determined by the stored memory
frequencies and scans between them,

. 1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.
2 Press the key to set memory mode.

y 3 Select the memory address where the

; scan frequency is to start.

—cL 4 Hold down the key and press the

%) _ lirsal key.

B Confirm “Pin - -" is displayed.

53 6 Input the memory address where the scan
ends using the keypad.
7 Confirm the scan has started.

Lﬁj&@ Scanning

cL Blinking
8 Press the [# PECL] key to stop the scan.

S

ﬁ + |f the lower frequency is selected first,

E5”  the scan direction is low to high. i higher

frequency is selected first, the scan
direction is high to low.

* |f an empty memory address is selected,

a beep is sounded and the scan does not

Sﬂ start.

Scan Frequencies in Memory
{(Memory Scan}

& To scan all frequencies in the memory.
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

MS
2 Press the [# MSM MS| key.

3 Confirm the scan has started.

Scanning

Blinking
L
4 Press the key to stop the scan.

5 Press the key to return the
original VFQ frequengy. Press the

key te return VFO as the
displayed frequency.

@? + In step 2, if nothing is stored in memory,
a low pitched beep is sounded and the
scan does not start.




<58 Selector or Key pad.
0RO

Scan Specific Memory Frequencies

(Memory Scan Memory)

# To scan only the specially marked memory address.

Procedures:

The memory address to be scanned must be assigned

to memory.
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

7143300

woOMS
+—r 4 Hold down the key and press the
key

B Confirm () is displayed on the "M",

6 When other memory address are to be
selected, repeat step 310 5.

7 Press the key to cancel this
procedure.

To scan
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.
252 Hold down the key and press the
key.

F 2

3 Confirm () is displayed.

Blinking

6 Press the key to stop the scan.
7 Press the key to return the original

VFO frequency. Press the key 1o
return VFO as the displayed frequency.

+ While scanning in the memory scan, hold
@ down the[FUNC]key and press the[#MSMMg
key tochange the memory scanto memaory
scan memory.
+ Instep 2, if nothing is stored in memory, a
beep is sounded and the scan does not
start.

SCAN




Scan Specific Memory Frequencies

(Memory Scan Memory)
® To scan only the specially marked memory address. To scan
1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.
Procedures: o ¥52 Hold down the key and press the
The memory address to be scanned must be assigned (- ). key.
to memory. 3 Confirm (¥) is displayed.

1 Select the main band, and set ta the VFQO.

L
Y 4 Press the [# MS.M M3] key
B Confirm the scan has started.

Scanning

, cL Blinking

X)) 8 Pressthe key to stop the scan.
7 Press the key to return the original

VFQ frequency. Press the key to
return VFO as the displayed frequency.

[EMSMS] key
B Confirm (¥} is displayed on the "M".

@? + While scanning in the memory scan, hold

6 When other memory address are to be down the [FUNC] key and press the[# MS M MY

selected, repeat step 3 to 5. key to change the rnemory scan o memory
scan memory.
--_! 7 Press the [ENT wM] key to cancel this + |Instep 2, If nothing is stored in memoary, a
/ procedure. beep is sounded and the scan does not
start.

SCAN




SCAN

Scan a Block (Block Memory Scan)

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ |
» The memory is scannad in biocks. 1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.
MM

5
» 10 frequency channels in the memory is considered a 2 Press the [# M5.M MS] key.

block, during the Block Scan mode.

3 Confirm the memory scan has started.

# The relation of block numbers and the memoery addresses

are shown in the: table bslow. If you use block numbers 2 to
9, the optional CMU161 memory unit is required.

The Block Number Memory Number
0 MOQ - M09 memory scan using the Key pad.
! M10 - M19 5 Press the key to stop the scan.
2 M20 - M29
3 N30 - V39 L, 6 Press the[ENTv/M] key to return the original
¥ VFO frequency. Press the key to
4 M40 - M4 LL return VFQ as the displayed frequency.
5 M50 - M52
6 MEC - M69
7 M70 - M79 Fg + In step 5, press the key to
=" restart the memory scan,
8 MB80 - M89 + |n step 4, If nothing is stored in the
9 MO0 - Mag memaory block, a beep is sounded and

the scan does not start,




Scan Specific Memory
Frequencies within Blocks

4 * The scan only the specially marked memory frequencies
within a block,

1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

$=0"2 Hold down [FUNC] key and press the
9 # M3 M MS| key.

3 Confirm () is displayed.

WM

P
{*) 4 Press the (R MsMMS] key to start memory

scan memaory.

3 5 Input the block number in the block
memory scan using the Key pad.

VFO frequency. Press the [» s CLikey to
returnt VRO as the displayed frequency.

@ + In step 6, press the [# MSM MS] key to start
: mermory scan mamery. Instep 6, hold down
the key and press the{# MSM MS] key
to start block memary scan.
+ In step 5, if nothing i stored in the memory
biock or {(w) symbol is not marked, a beep
is sounded and the scan does not start.

Scan the Tone Frequency m
(Tone Squelch Scan)

® The tone frequency is scanned on ong set frequency.

® Busy scan Is only provided.

¢ The Tone Squelch unit CTNS60 is necessary for this
operation. CTNS60 is optional for C568 and C568S5.

1 Select the main band, and set the tone
squelch mode. ([} 67)

RN

Hold down the key and press the

key.
Turn the Selector to change the Set menu

display to "CF 100.0".

Hold down the key and press the
[FPEEi]key.

5 Confirm the Tone Fregquency Scan has
started.

Blinking
Press the key to stop the scan.

SCAN

37)




SCAN

Dual Watch Eﬂ

s The Dual Watch is used to moenitor two frequencies by
switching between them. This can be done betwsen the
VFO and the Call frequency or any memary address,

o |f the selected memory address is empty. a low pitched
beep is sounded and the function does not start.

& When mamory or call frequency is received, the duat watch
pauses on the frequency until the signal ends.

* When a VFO frequency is received, the dual watch is
continues. The VFO reception may be interrupted, during
Dual Watch.

» Dual watch is set in the key. {when shipped)

Hold down the key and press the [0 SETSB] key to turn
off the dual watch.

To stant the dual watch when not set in key.
<28

+%@ 1 Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the
e key.

i 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu

- display o “duAl OFF",

- @3 3 Hold down the [FUNC] key and turn the
Selector to start dual watch.

Using the Dual Watch to VFO
Frequency and Memory Address M0O

1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

y 2 Hold down [FUNC] key and press lhe
[LMVZA] key.

3 Confirm the dual watch starts.

m:]ﬁ: :M mlE
3320 Ja W10

" VFO frequancy

‘Memory frequency

Q
@ 4 Press the key to stop the dual
watch.

@ + |f memory address MOO is empty, a low
pitched beep is sounded and this
function does not start.
+ The receiving frequency switches to the
memory frequency every 3 second when
a VFQO frequency is received.
+ If a memory frequency is received, the
receiving freguency is the memory
frequency until the transmission ends.



]

Using the Dual Watch to VFO

Frequency and Other Memoz Address

1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO.

% 2 Press the [ENT viMj key to set rmernory mode.

«—= 3 Select the memory address using Selecter
?j_‘:ﬁ or Key pad.

5B & M e
RO O EREEL]

A
+;@ 4 Hold down [FUNE| key and press the

key.

B Confirm the memeory freguency is received
every three seconds.

¥ T

S REEL

S, CL ! '
q@ & Press the key to stop the dual
watch

+ This procedure is able 10 use memory
" address M0O.

+ |t the selected memory address is srmpty,
a low pitched beep is sounded and this
function does not start,

SCAN

Using the Dual Watch to VFO
Frequency and Call Frequency

1 Select the main band, and set to the VFO,

v 2 Press the key to recall the call

frequency.

key.

4 Confirm the memory frequency is
received every three seconds.

e
@l ¥

]

s B Press the key to stop the dual
watch.




SCAN

Using the Dual Watch to
VFO Frequency and Memory Scan

1 Selsct the main band, and set to the VFO.

W
s@gs 2 Press the key.

3 Confirm the mernory scan starts.

iR
A@ 4 Hold down the key and press the
key.

' 5 Confirm the memory frequency is received
every three seconds.

! QS* . 6 F’fﬁ‘tsithe [*PsCy) key to stop the dual
wattn.

b @ & Memory scan memory, block memory

scan of block memory scan memory is
possible in dual watch, te do this set
each scan before step 4.

Ji

Changing the Dual Watch Time

e In ordinary dual watch, reception time is three seconds
in the VFQ and 0.25 second in the memory frequency.
This time period can be changed to 0.6 second in the
VFO and 0.6 second in the memory frequency.

B

1 Hold down the key and press the
key.

2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to “duSPnor".

-
dif SPnor

W 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display from "nor”
to "FSt".

A
&4

4 Hold down the key and press the
key to return the criginal display.

@ ¢ To cancel this setting, change the
display from “FSt" to “nor” in step 3.



REPEATER OPERATIONS

Repeater Operation ..........ciiieieeeeeeeeeeee e sssns e 42
Setting the Repeater Mode ......ccovvieeiieieieeeeeeeeeeere vt 42
Changing the Offset Frequency during Repeater Operation ........ 43
Using a Repeater which Require a 1750 Hz Tone Burst ............., 413
Reversing the Repeater Transmission/

Reception Frequency (REVEISE) ... B




REPEATER OPERATIONS

Repeater Operation

#

e Communicating through a repeater is known as
repeater operation.

s Communication with a location where signals do not
directly reach can be done using a repeater station,

& in Repeater Operation, the frequencies for transmission
and recepticn are different. The difference is called the
offset frequency. The offset frequency depends on the
repeaters operation and band being used.

® Some repeaters require CTCSS sub-audible tone
frequencias.

Repeater Operation

. Transmitting :

/ 438,52 MHz
[Trarsmitting :434 .52 MHz / 43452 MHz " Transmitling :434.52 MH2
{Frequency is shifted to [ {Frequancy is shifted to|
offsat frequency.} it {at offset frequency.)

Recehing :439.52 MHzV — Reosiving :438.52 MHz

Setting the Repeater Mode

S

e The Transceiver can be set to - offset, + offset or no
offset (simplex). When the offset is + the transmission
frequency is plus the offset and when the offset is - the
transmission frequency is minus the offset.

1 Set the receiving frequency the same as the
out put freguency of the repeater station.

2 Hold down the key and press the
key to select the direction of the

offset. Indicating
73957
- Sets the offset frequancy lower.

+: Sets the offset frequency higher.
OFF: Does not set an offset frequency.

[ﬂ? « When the transrission frequency is out of

the offset limits or the direction of the shift,
there is no transmission ar reception.

+ When the transmitting frequency is different

from the repeater operation you can not key

the repeater station, change the offset.



Changing the Offset Frequencm
during Repeater Operation
& This Transceiver has the capability of changing the

offset frequency. This aliow the possibility of using non-
standard offset.

%% 1 Hold down the [FUNE] key and press the
’ [OSET/SB]key.

"’"f:““ 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
St display to “*OF 0.00",

[ F R .EL:‘;; 3
B Selector to set the new offset frequency.

B
+;;? o 4 Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the
[0 SET/SB ey,

@: * When using the Key pad. the offset can
be inpuited starting at the 1 MMz digit.
& When shipped, the offset frequency is
set as follows:

MOSaND T yhE | 430MHz | 1200MHz
C568 000 | 000 | 350
C568A 060 | 500 | 120
C5683 000 | 600 | 350

REPEATER OPERATIONS

Using a Repeater which Require

a 1750 Hz Tone Burst

o This function transmits a tone burst signal to gain

access to a repeater station.
1 Set frequency of the repeater station.
2 Set pifset frequency.

3 Sel repeater mode.

[Frionj+ (eay4 Hold down the swilch and press the
"""" SFTCAL key.

{While the key is pressed, 1750
Hz tone burst signal is transmitted.)

5 Release the [FTT] (Switched to enter the
receiving state.)

43




REPEATER OPERATIONS

Reversing the Repeater Transmission/
Reception Frequency (Reverse)
L |
® This function reverses the reception and transmission
frequency. This allows you to listen on the input
frequency of the repeater to determine if it is possible to
change to simplex operation.

1 Set the frequency of the repeater station.

): 2 Hold down the key and press the
' key.

3 Confirm "-"or "+" is blinking.

(Tha repsater frequency input is
displayed.)

77452

} 4 To cancel the reverse, hold down the

key and press the key.

Blinking

@ + When the reversed frequency is out of
limits, a low pitched beep is sounded.




ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS

Preventing Unintentional Transmission {(PTT lock) ...ooevvcvvcevveenns 46
Inputting tkHz Digit on the Keypad ........ccooccooeiviinicrccec 46
Using the Auto Power Off ... i AT
Battery Save... S ¥
Stopping the Transm|sslon Automatlcally (T|me Out Tlmer} ........ 48
Turning the Baep On or Off .....coiciiiicniececce e e rerarneens 48
Reducing Pop Noise when Squelich Is Opened ..o, 49

Muting the Sub-band {Sub-band mute) ......coevevee e 49
Switching the External Speaker.........c..ccvimnevieiecicceeeee e, 50

Setting the Auto AM Reception Mode ..o 50
Sefting the AM Reception Mode Manually ........ccocovveeeceiecveneeenen. 51
Setting the Cross-band Repeater .., e D1

Setting the Delay Time for Cross- band Repeater Transmlssmn .52
BEep SOUNG ..o D2




ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS

Preventing Unintentional Eﬂ
Transmission (PTT lock)

e To prevent unintentional transmission the PTT switch
can be locked.

&R, 1 Hold down[FUNC] key and press the
@+{0 key.

i " Y
?Egg 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
~ display to “PL OFF".

a3+ @3 Hold down the key and turn the
== Selector to change the disptay from "OFF"
to "on”.

P, 4 Hold down key and press the
/ 0 SET/SB] key.

5 Confirm that a low pitched beep is
sounded and there is no transmission
whean the switch is pressed.

@ ¢ To cancel this setting, change the
display from “on” to "OFF" in step 3.

Inputting 1kHz Digit m
on the Keypad

¢ 1kHz can be inputted using the Key pad.
B

y 1 Hold down key and press the
' key.

@ 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
. display to "inP1 OFF",

mL_AI
ll’jpllﬂ F

&+ 3 Hoid down the key and turn the
= Selector to change the display from "OFF"
to “on®.

B
4 Hold down key and press the

G SET/SB| key.

B Input from 100 MHz to 1 kHz digit.

Displayed until fourth digit is
inputted..

Blinking when fifth digit is inputted
The sixth digit is displayed to
axcept and input.

@? + When a unacceptable digit is inputted,
the frequency is automatically revised.



Using the Auto Power Off m

» The Transceiver can shut off automatically if the unit is
not being used in the receive, transmit or keypad entry
mode far a period of 30 minutes. A warning beep is
sounded 1 minute before the power is shut off,

= 1 Hold down [FUNC| key and press the

[GSETiSB] key.

- K @ 3 Hold down the [FUNG] key and turn the
- Seleclor to change the display from "OFF"

to "on”
indicated during Auto Power Off M{E
* n
AP0 an
L]

+40% 4 Hold down [FUNC] key and press the
key.

@ + To cancel this setling, change the dispiay
from "on” to “*OFF" in step 3.
+ Topreventunwanted battery consumption,
use this function.

ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS

M

Battery Save

# This function is used o extend the life of the battery, The
battery save function actually turns of the Transceiver for a
set period of time and then turns cn the Transceiver check
for a signal.

1 Hold down key and press the

Key.
@ 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to “SA OFF".

alile:

&+ 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display from "OFF” to
select the time setting. (Time is seconds)

\:mmmm
Rt SN

4 Hold down [FUNC] key and press the
key.
Indicated during

H}Pu Battery Save

@ +When this function is used, the beginning
of a reception may be interrupted.
+This function should be turned off when
using paging and code sguelch.

Middle pitched
beep

——

-

-..-.




ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS

Stopping the Transmission m
Automatically (Time-Out Timer)

® When a transmission exceeds a specific time, the
transmitter is automatically stopped. The time can be
setat?2, 3, 4,5, 7,10, 12, 15 minutes or off. A warning
beep is sounded 30 seconds before stopping the
transmission.

1 Hold down key and press the
key.

@ 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu

display to “tot OFF",

iy
tot OFF

F I @ 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display from "OFF"

Misdle oiched to select the time setting.
iddle pitche
beap — EIH 3|“ q]“‘ Sl
(FF , i i
o O S

{Each value indicates the time, in minutes,
that can be continuous transmitted)

4 Hold down kay and press the
key.

Turning the Beep On or Off [B

1 Hold down key and press the
Key.

wad 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to "bEEP on".

[ — Y
F ke 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display from "on”
to *OFF",

% 4 Hold down key and press the
key.

@P + To cancel this setting, change the
display frormn "OFF" to "on™ in step 3.
+ When the time-out timer, Auto Power Off,
Paging or Wake-up are activated, this
setting must be in the "OFF" position.




Reducing Pop Noise when Eﬂ
Squeich Is Opened

e This function reduces the sgueich pep nofse sounded
in the receiver.

<58

0 SET/SB| key.

@ 2 Turn the Selector 1o change the Set manu
- display 1o "moni OFF",

=g

&D niy F

+@ 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display from "OFF"
to "on". {(When selected, the pop noise is
reduced.)

Hold down [FUNC| key and press the
{6 SETISE] key.

@ + To cancel this setting, change the display
from “on" to "OFF" in step 3.
+|n this function, battery consumption is
stightly higher.

ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS

Muting the Sub-band m
(Sub-band mute}

& Sub-band reception can be muted during transmission
in the main-band.

1 Hold down key and press the
key.

2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu

display to "mutE OFF".

au HEOFF

4+ 5as 3 Hold down the [FUNC] key and turn the
%2 | H "
e Selector to change the display from “OFF

to "on".

4 Hold down key and press the
key.

@ ¢ To cancel this setting, change the
display from “on” to "OFF" in step 3.




ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS

Switching the External Speaker

& When a external speaker is connected to the speaker jack,
both VHF and UHF can be sounded at the same time.
Through the menu selection of this Transceaiver you can
turn on and off the internal or extarnal spaakers.

} 1 Hold down [FONC] key and press the
[0 SET/SB] key.

"Gw 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to “SP 11",

i
4 I
5 [
3 Hold down the [FUNC ]| key and turn the

Selector to change the display from "H" to
select the setting

Widale pitched /
beep ] I

Extarnal speaker

B+ G

Indicatign VHF sound LIHF sgund

I Extarnal speaker | External speaker
| E Internal speakar External speaker
EI External speaker | Internal speaker

Np external speaker

Indication VHF sound UHF spund

11 Internal speaker Internal speaker
IE Internal speaker Nothing

El Nothing Internal spaaker

4 Hold down key and press the

Setting the Auto m
AM Reception Mode

& When a frequency is set from 100.00 MHz to 139.995
MKz, the Transceiver is switched from FM to AM
reception mode automatically. The frequency is
automatically switched to the FM mode if the frequency
is out side of the 100.00 MHz {o 139,985 MHz limit.

* This function is not available for C568S.

{03 1 Hold down[FUNC] key and press the
o= 0 SET/SB] key.

f i
@i} 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to “AmAt OFF".

RaftOFF

3+ 4 '- J 3 Hold down the [FUNC] key and turn the
Selector to changs the display from "OFF"
to "on”.

4 Hold down [FUNC] key and press the
0 SET/SB| key.

@? * To cancel this setting, change the display
from “on" to "OFF" in step 3.
+ This functicn cannot be used in the UHF
band.

+ In AM mode, "A" is indicated in the 100
MHz digit space.

50

4

§ SET/SB] key.




Setting the AM Jd |
Reception Mode Manually
e The Transceiver can be switched from FM to AM

reception mode manually in the VHF band.
& This function is not available for C5688S.

<58 _
@*#{0} 1 Hold down[FUNC| key and press the
[0 SE1/SB] key.

[ Y
'F ki 3 Hold down the key and turn the
- Selector to change the display from “"OFF"
to "on”

( J 4 Hold down FUNC] key and press the
0 SET/SB] key,

+ To cancel this setting, change the display
@‘ from “on" 10 "OFF in slep 3.
+This function cannot be used in the UHF
band.
* |In AM mode, "A" is indicated on 100 MHz
digit.

ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS

Setting the Cross-band Repeater

_

» When this function is active, the reception signal is sent
on another band.

& This function is not available for C56853.

63 1 Hold down [FURG] key and press the
key.

=
@ 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to “rPt OFF”.

P OFF

=
F ko @ 3 Hold down the key and turn the
’ Selector.

4 Confirm the Cross-band repeater is
activated. (Middle pitched beep is
50unded)

Indicated during Eﬂjj]'? n
Cross-band repeater -, fiicu

+ To cancel this setting, do the procedure 1
@’ or press the key.
+This function cannot be set if mono-band
mode is active.
+This function cannct be set when the
frequencies are in the same band.
+This function cannct be activated when
transmission or reception frequency are set ;
out of limits. k‘rw




ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS

Setting the Delay Time for )7
Cross-band Repeater Transmission
& When this function is activated, the transmission is held

for 2 seconds after receiving signal stop.
» This function is not available for C568S,

Q 1 Hold down key and press the
15 8ET/BE] key.

2 2 Tum the Selector to change the Set menu
display to "rPit OFF".

mL—'l.
PEEOFF

[ p—
&+ 3 Hold down the key and turn the
| Selector to change the display from “OFF"
to “on".

4 Hold down key and press the
[ SET/SB] Key.

@? + To cancel this setting, change the display
from “on” to "OFF” in step 3.
e This function cannot be activated when
cross-band repeater is activated,

Beep Sound

® [fthe keypad is in the locked, the musical scale can be
sounded. If the LAMP key is held down, each musical
note drops one octave.

® When the keypad is not locked, each key has a different
beep sound according to the function that is used.
Each key pad number (1 - 0) has a musical note
assigned and can be used 1o locate a keypad number.

® The following is the relationship between keys and
assigned musical note.

o l=1helkelieakel kel




GROUP FUNCTIONS

Paging .o e b e

Code-squelch ..

Setting the Indlwdual Code .......................................................

Setting the Code of Your Partner's Paging/

Code Sauelth Codes ...c.ocio ittt oo

.04

bd

85

Setting @ Group Code ...t BB
Paging during Transmission .......ccevececceiceccees e e e 56
Paging during Receplion ........ceeiece e . BT
Paging without VOICE ......coce e v 57
Delayed Paging Sending Time ., e DB
Changing Beeps while in Paging f Wake-up vierererenereneens 98
Using Code SGUeICh ... 59
Wake-Up ... N S |
Setting Your Indmdual Wake up Code v B0
Setting Your Partner's Wake-up Code .. v B0
Selecting the Wake-up Code's D|g|t ceeen 81
Waiting in Wake«up e 81
Calling Wake-up ... e B2
Using DTMF .. ; reeeennn B3
Holding down the PTT Swnch and Sendlng a DTMF Code crvrmen B3
Storing the DTMF Code .. S PYOUUPRRR .- |
Erasing a DTMF Code ..ot 64
Sending DTMF Memory AQresses .....ocoeceeeevvvcecvieee e 65
Confirming the Stored DTMF Code .o 65
Changing the Interval Sending Time of the DTMF Code ..............66
Using the Tone Squelch .. .-...66
Using the Tone EncodefTone Squelch .67

Changing the Freguency of the Tone S|gnal

67




GROUP FUNCTIONS

e This Transceiver can call a specific Transceiver or a
group. To do this, the paging code must matich that of
the other Transceivers., This Transceiver has a wake-
up function which allows the Transceiver to wait in a
corrmant state until called.

Paging

Code-squelch

-

® Code-squelch is the process of sending a coded
DTMF signal to another Transceiver that has the
same code programed as the transmitting unit. When
received, communications can begin,

» This function does nat have an alarm associated with
it.

. J

-

® The Paging function requires the
sending Transceiver and the
receiving Transceiver use matching
personal gr group paging codes.
The same group code must be
used by each member of the group.
When the code is matched, the
code is displayed and an alarm is
sounded.

Using your partner's code
Individual code: CO 111

ry=oae

Using group code
Individual code: CO 111
Group code: C2 050

'LEI "R =

E. Al m' PO m’ FAl  (m
rp = rE mﬂSﬂ r MESH F mn_['n
f bidl {2 wau| (0 ul ¢ uan
M P fu P
Individual code: C0 222 Group code: Group code: Group code;
C2050 C2050 C2 050
Individuat code: individual code: indwidual code:
Cco 222 0333 CQ 444




Setting the Individual Code

® An individual code is necessary to call and receive your
partnar. The individual ¢ode is stored in memory
address CO.

-+0@ L Hold down the key and press the
F [5 CODE] key.

@2 Turn the Selector to set the individual
= address code CO.

4 Confirm the beep is sounded when the
third digit is inputted.

3 B To return the original state, hold down
FUNC| key and press the [S CODE] key.

GROUP FUNCTIONS

Setting the Code of Your Partner's
Paging/Code Squelch Codes

# Itis necessary [0 set your partner's code before calling.
Your partner code is stored in memory address C1 o

(5) 1 Hold down the key and press the
) key.
ihd 2

Turn the Selector {o set your partner's
individual address cods. (Set this code in
address C1t6 C8.)

[
Fooonnnn
LI uuu

p
v 3 {nput the first digit on the Key pad.

4 Confirm the beep is sounded when the
third digit is inputted.

{17002

F hat B To return the original state, hold down

FUNC] key and press the key. ! 55‘




GROUP FUNCTIONS

Setting a Group Code

1 Hold down the key and press the
key.

2 Turn the Selector to set the your partner's
code address. (Set this code in address
C1to CB)

=
) =n tn
L uy
M MS
+£® 3 Hold down the FUNC key and press the

# MS M MS] key.

4 Confirm {w)mark is displayed on the
address code.
{In this step, group code is set.}

R X
72 058
THE

+° B To return the original state, hold down the
key and press the key.

@F ¢ {f a group code is not set (w), the
Transceiver is not called if a group code is
transmitted.

Paging during Transmission

1 Hcld down the key and press the

key.
2 Confirm “[f PAG" is displayed.

3 Hold down the key and prass the
key.

4 Turn the Selector to set your partner's
S code address.

5 Press the [PTT jswitch to transmit.
6 Confirm "PAG" blinks and the alarms
sounds when your partner replies.

inkin }nnmg
ST T PP

7 Hold down the key and press the

kay.
8 Press the PTT switch to respond.

& |f continued communication with the same
@-— partner is required, you do not have t¢
repeat steps 3 and 4.
+ Press the key 10 stop the alarm,
during the paging reception.




Paging during Reception

LtY]
+q 1 Heold down the [FUNC] key and press the
vas key.

2 confirm @PAG" is displayed.

3 Confirm “PAG" blinks and the alarm
sounds when your partner replies.

PN 4 Press the switch to respond.

[p =007

2% B Hold down the key and press the
(4 PAG/D] key twice.

8 Press the swilch to respond.

+ 'CP" is displayed, when your individuat

F‘-‘: code is called.
+ "Cn" is displayed, when your call group
code is called, and "n" indicates the

group number.

GROUP FUNCTIONS

H

Paging without Voice

& When receiving a page, the voice reception can be muted,
but the partner code is displayed and alam is sounded.

¥ 1 Hold down key and press the
G SET/SB] key.

wif 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
- display, to "PSq OFF",

g T OFF

+ 3 Hold down the [FUNC] keyandtumthe
s Selector to change the display from "OFF

to "on”.

4 Hold down key and press the
(0 SET/SB] key.

[@7 + To cancel this setting, change the
display from “on" to "OFF" in step 3.




GROUP FUNCTIONS

Delayed Paging Sending Timem

= To prevent the first part of the signal from being
interrupted when sent by a repeater, the signal can be
delayed. When shipped from the factory, the signal is
set at a 450 milliseconds delay. This time can be set to
750 milliseconds.

<28
+3ﬂ’ 1 Hold down key and press the
- key.

5P 2 Tum the Selector to change the Set menu
display to "PAdL 450",

PR 4: 4510

) 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display from "450"
to "7507.

7oa 4 Hold down key and press the
ot 0 SET/SB| key.

@ + To cancel this setting, change the display
from "750" to "450" in step 3.
+ This function is only active in the repeater
mode.

Changing Beeps while Eﬂ
in Paging / Wake-up
e The number of beeps sounded during paging and

Wake-up functions can be changed. The original
setting can be changed from 5 beeps to 1.

Hold down key and press the
key.

Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to “PAbP 5"

PR &P §

3+ ool 3 Bold down the [FUNC] key and turn the
== Selector to change the display from "5" to
e

Hold down [FUNC] key and press the
key.

&+ To cancel this setting, change the
display from "1" to "5" in step 3.




Using Code Squelch

1 Hold down the key and press the
4PAGID] key twice.

2 Confirm "CSQ" is displayed.

T30

]S
= +-7 5% 3 Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the
&S

5 CODE] key.

@ 4 Turn the Selector to set the code to the
T same as partner or group.

=
[N
P El
[oeee
5 Hold down the key and press the
5 CODE| key to wait.

[PTT ON|

6 Press the [FTT] switch to transmit,
{upon reply from your partner, the squelch
is opened})

@ + Once communication with your partnar's

code is made, the code doeas not have 1o

be set again, steps 3 and 4 can be
skipped.

GROUP FUNCTIONS

Wake-Up

®» The Wake-up function lets the Transceiver wait in a
dormant state until called.

s Call other Transceivers according to there individual
codes, when tha Transceiver is in Wake-up and is
called the individual code is displayed.

* The Wake-up function has two types of codes, one far
the paging function (3-digits) and one for the Wake-up
function (4-digits). Itis necessary to set individual code
and partner’s code.

» The Wake-up function of the C568 series can be used
to call the other Transceivers such as the C188 and
C488 series if the 4 digit Wake-up codes are used.

Your individual | Wake up code
code 0
. [o]eje]e]
4-digits |OOOO # Asan Partners Indi- | wake up code
vidual code 12.P
AAAA -
Your individual Paqging code
code ] one
N o]s]e]
3digits | OO0* ana IE e Tndr Paging code
vidlual code 1 toGP
AAA '




GROUP FUNCTIONS

Setting Your Individual m
Wake-up Code

e To use the Wake-up code an individual (4-digits) code

must be set.

1 Hold down[FUNC] key and prass the
0 SET/SB] key.
-

2 Turn the Selector to change the Sat menu
== display to "WQ 0000".
{ The individual code is set in memary
address WQ.}

’0% 4 To retum the ariginal display, hold down
key and press the key.

-

60

Setting Your Partner's Eﬂ
Wake-up Code

* To use the Wake-up cade, the partners (4-digits) code
must be set.

o} 1 Hold down key and press the
Key.

-

Gy 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display 10 “WO0 xxxx".
{ The individual code is set in memory
address W0.)

+ 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display to "WH1
000" or “W2 0000". { Partrer code is set
in memory address W1 and W2,)

4173007

) B To return the original display, hold down
key and press the key.




Selecting the Wake-up m
Code’s Digit

Select a 3 digits code {paging code)} or 4 digit code
(Wake-up code).

¥ 1 Hold down the [FUNC]key and press the
[0 SET/SE] key.

"’C@ 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
: display to "WrnodE 4",

=
[MuK]
H
wa o £ Y
F Ra @3 Hold down the [FUNC | key and turn the

Selector to select the code's digits.
Select "4" when using 4 digit code (Wake-
up codel.

Select "3" when using 3 digit cods
{paging code).

7034 Toreturn the original display, hold down

FUNC] key and press the [DSET/SE] key.

@ * Malch your partners code with your own
code. If you do not match the digits of
your partner, you can not receive when
you are called by your individual code.

GROUP FUNCTIONS

H

Waiting in Wake-up

1 Hold down key and press the
0 SET/SB] key.

2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
display to "WUP OFF".
s

o =
gu P Ok

o,

3+ 3 Hold down the key and turn the
Selector to change the display from “OFF"
to "on” or "Pon”,
When "on” and called, the alarm sounds
and the display indicates the partner's
code or waiting code. Whan “P-on" and
called, turn the Transceiver on and the
alarm scunds.

4 Turn the power ¢ff, and Confirm the

following is indicated;

L3

{Selected "on") (Selectad "Pon"}

@ + To cancel this setting, change the

display to "OFF" in step 3.

¢ Waiting code is displayed when using a .
4-digit code and called from C188 or
488 series Transceiver.

+ This function is available on main band.
The display in step 4 is indicated in
main-band.




GROUP FUNCTIONS

Calling Wake-up

Preparation
1 Select the wake up code digit's. ([§ 61)
2 Select the partner's code as follows.

: When selacting 3-digit
3 a Hold down the key and press the
key.

@ b Turn the Selector to select the partner's

code. =
[ oce

o8 When selecting 4-diqit
6‘ a Hold down [FUNC] key and press the
W |G SETSB] key.

= display to "WO xxxx".

+ﬁ@ g ¢ Turn the Selector to select the partner's

41 2007

Calling your pariner

1 Hold down the key and press the
key.

Turn the Selector to change the Set manu
display to “Wmode 3" or "Wmode 4",

Enﬁ?"’

[ %
Gus 3 Hold down the key and turn the
(- g Selector to set the partner's digit.
Wmode 3: Partner select 3-digit code.
Wmode 4: Partner select 4-digit code.

Press the PTT.

Confirm the display and wake up code is
transmitted and is sent approximately 3
seconds later.




Using DTMF

# The following two methods are available for transmitting
DTMF signals.
Method 1: Hold down the PTT switch and use the keypad .
Method 2: Store DTMF code in memory and transmit the
code.

Memory and display of DTMF codes.

» DTMF code can be stored in a DTMF memory address.

» Up to 15 digits can be stored in one DTMF memory
address.

» There area tolal 7 DTMF memories for UHF and VHF.

® 15-digits code is divided into three blocks and is
displayed as follows:

(000000 NICEHIC0)

L RIS) L 6B%R] ]
A ‘ !

Block 1 Indication  8lock 2 Indication  Block 3 indication

#» The codes that can be stored are numbers, letters A to
D, and* and # On the display, the codes are
indicated as follows:

GROUP FUNCTION

Holding down the PTT Swiich
and Sending a DTMF Code

1 Hold down the Switch and press
numbers, letters ¥ and # kay.

¢ The DTMF code is sent while pressing
= the key.




GROUP FUNCTIONS

Storing the DTMF Code

» if the DTMF code is stored in a memory address, this
allows for easier operation.

xhi

6 1 Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the

key.

@ 2 Turn the Selector to change the memory
address,
{Memory addresses 0to 6 can be used.)

3 Input the code from fst digit to 15th digit
on the key pad .
{It is automatically stored when the 15th digit
is inputted.)

' [ : =
CHLR CEE
R I n-or E
. f = 0" 5ld F]
M ]
Toinput numbers, *  and # keys, prass

each key, Toinput lstters Ato D, hold down
the key and press the 1 to 4 key.

’6) 4 To return the ariginal state, hold down the

key and press the key.

+ When the input codes are shorter than 15
digits, hold the key and press the
ENT VM) key, the code is then inputted.

Erasing a DTMF Code

1 1. Hold down the key and press the
key.

2 Turn the Selector to change the memory

s
= address 1o be erased.

{Memory addresses Q0 to 6 is used.)

&
CED
0. #2345
3 Hold down the key and press the
key.

4 Confirm "CLr" is displayed.
=

noT!
. tLf

=+{

) B Hold down the key and press the
key.

@: ¢ The DTMF memory s erased when step
5is competsad.
¢ To cancel this function, hold down the

key and press the key in
stepb. -



Sending DTMF Memory Addresses

1 Hold down the switch and press
the [ENT V/M] key.

2 Confirm the frequency display is blank.

3 Hold down the [FTT] switch and input the
DTMF memory address on the keypad.

4 Confirm the sending of the DTMF code.

+ Hold down the switch to select
another memory address as in step 3.

+ |n step 3, if nothing is stored in the DTMF
memory address that is selected, the
display shows the selected DTMF mermory
number but the DTMF code is not sent.

+ |n step 4, the DTMF code can be sent
manually. If the key is pressed,
the code digits can be entered the
numbars, # | and # Key.

GROUP FUNCTIONS

Confirming the Stored DTMF Code

1 Hold down the key and press the
key.

—a
%l 2 Tum the Selector to change the memory
address to be confirmed.
{(Memory addresses 0 to 6 is used.)
_—

ELL

-
3+ 3 Hold the key and turn the Selector.

——

- E19R

.

4 To return the originat state, hold down the
key and press the key.

| =4

+ The stored code is displayed by blocks
of 5 digits,



GROUP FUNCTIONS

Changing the Interval Sends"lrrgm
Time of the DTMF Code

* The DTMF code is sent every 50 milli seconds. This
intervat can be changed to 100 milli seconds.

{0} 1 Hold down[FUNC] key and press the
= |QSET/SB] key.

qap 2 Turn the Selector to changs the Set menu
N display to “ditSP nor",

[
[nrn]
gt SPnar
==
F ke Gpry 3 Hold down the key and turn the

Selector to change the display from “nor”

to “Lo".

P

@ 4 To return the original display, hold down
= FUNG] key and press the key.

@? + To cancel this setting, change the
display from “Lo" to "nor” in step 3.

+ When using this function {100 milli
seconds), during weak signal conditions
he receiving station has a better chance
of decoding the signal

# This setting can be used for sending
DTMF code, paging code, code squelch
code and wake-up codes.

Using the Tone Squelich

® When the Transceiver has the tone squelch unit
installed, {Tore, (SQ)uelch, the encode and decode
function can be used.

Transmitting frequency 433 20MHz o T4 1ane encoder tranamits

with the sub-audible tone
signal.

* When the selected sub-audible encode tone is transrmitted
with the carrier signal, the receiving station must have the
same frequency and tone set in-order to receive the augio.
If they do not match, no audio is received.

Tone Squelch on

£99 Tone Squelch off
!;r@ 39 Tore frequency 100.0 Hz

i

N Tone signal

o X O

Tone Squeich on Tone Sguelch off
Tore Squetch on Tone Sguelch off Tone Squeich on

one frequency  Téne frequency
1000 Hz 815 Hz

Audio not Audio Aldio Audio not Aucho
receved received recaned recaved received

Different tone signal




Using the Tone Encode/
Tone Squeich

Using the tone encode
2=, 1 Hold down the[FUNC] key and press the
7 150] kay.

2 Confirm "T" is indicated.

G P I
'““ 3 Toreturn the original display, hold down the
FUNG] key and press the 7T5Q] key twice.

Using the tone sgueich
1 Confirm “T" is indicated.
{When "T" is nol indicated, refer to "Using
the tone encoder” and indicate *T".)

2 Hold down the key and press the
key.

3 Confirm "TSQ" is indicated.
Tsﬂ‘j

43300

4 To return the original display, hold down
the [FUNC] key and press the [7 13Q] key,

@ + Hold down the [FUNC] key and press the
key when the tone squelch unit is not
insialled, a beep is sounded and this
function is not activated.

B G

GROUP FUNCTIONS

Changing the Frequency m
of the Tone Signal

1 Hold down the key and press the
key.

»==w 2 Turn the Selector to change the Set menu
@ display to "CF 100.0".

3 Hold down the [FUNC] key and turn the
[ B
o Selector to set a new frequency of the

tone signal.

<28 4 Hold down the key and press the
/ key.

Chart of tone frequencies that can be selected {Hz)
670 693 719 744 770 797
825 854 885 915 948 974
1000 1035 1072 1109 1148 1188
123.0 127.3 1318 1365 1413 1462
151.4 1567 1622 1679 173.8 1799
186.2 1928 2035 2107 2181 2257
2336 2418 2503

The factory setting is 100.0 Hz. @

)

()]
p |



GROUP FUNCTIONS




REFERENCES

Trouble Shooting ...
List of the Set Mode Funcﬁons
Options ...

Example of TNC (Packet Controller) Connectlon
SPeCifiCAlIONS (v e e
.75

L1970 [ S

e 70
e 72
SR £+

.73

74




REFERENCES

Trouble Shooting

e Please check the following list of problems before

consulting your dealer.

The power cannot be turned on.
¢ The battery is consurmed.
® The memory unit is not properly installed.

The Transceiver is initialized Every time t the power is
tumed on.
# The memory unit is not properly installed.

VHF or UHF band is not displayed.
e The "Band off" is set. -

Low-pitched tone is sounded when pressing each key.

& The batlery is consumed. {The T is blinking.)

The frequency can not be changed.
® The "Key lock" is set. (The w@ is displayed.)

Not receiving.
& The antenna is not properly connected.

Only Strong signals are received.
# The antenna is not properly connected.
e The squelch knob is turned fully clockwise.

The squelch is not closed. (Noise is sounded.)

# The sguelch knob is turned fully counterclockwise.

* The "Squelch off" is set.

No received audio is sounded.
& The volume knob is fully counterclockwise.
* The Paging, Code squelch or Tone squelch are set.
* External speaker function is set.

Not transmitting.
® The "PTT lock" is sst.
e The battery is consumed. {The = is blinking.)
& The transmitting frequency is not properly set in tha
repealer mode

The transmission power is low.
* The antenna is not properly connected.
& The batlery is consumed. (The — is blinking.)
& The band is set to 1.2 GHz. (The transmission
power is EL power in 1.2 GHz.

The memory is not stored.
# The memory unit is not properly installed.
® The "*Memory protect” is set,
# The baltery is consumed. (The 2 is blinking.)

Will not scan.
» The squelch knob is turned fully counterclockwise.
® The “Squelch off” is set.

Memory is not scanned.
» The frequency is not stored or one frequency is
stored.
®» The memory scan is not sel or ona memory scan is
set in memaory SCan mamaory.




REFERENCES

The “Dual watch” is not operated from VFO.
& The memory address MOO is not stored.

The repeater station is not accessed.
» The repeater station is too far away.
» The tone frequency is different.
» The offset frequency is different.
# The direction of the shift is different.

The Paging/Code squelch is not operational.
® Your partner is too far away.
e The code is difterent.
& The group code is not set or is 'different.

The Wake up is not operational.
® Your partner is too far away.
® The mode (3-digits or 4-digits) is different.
¢ The code is differant.

The Tene squelch is not operaticnal.

e The tone squelch unit (CTNS60} is not installed.

® Your partner is too far away.
» The tone frequency is different.

7




‘ HEFERENCGES

List of the Set Mode Functions

C568 SET MODE

# :cannot be stored in MY kay.
* : not available for C5685

Recall / Set [ +

Select I + @

dtf SPnar

Chagning the Dual watch speed. (340)

Initial indcation |

Function

Pro OFF

Setting the memaory protect. {[J29)

p OFF

Setting the PTT lock, {B46)

tot OFF

k=
Setting the time out timer. ([48)

- nn = ]
hz- Uy Changing the frequency step. ([B18)
B
ﬂ F E E E Changing the offset frequency.(43)
NN [¥Changing the tone frequency. (B67)
{F 1|U Y | (When using CTN5SED)

ap o OFF

Setting the auto power of .{[B47)

89 OFF

E3
Changing the battery save time. {47)

S

Selacting externalfinternal speaker, (B50)

rﬂpfﬂlcF

Inputting 1 kHz digits on the key pad. ([p46)

o HEOFF

Muting the sub-band. {[$49)

(@49)

M [ | Changing the frequency in 100 kHz/1 MHz. n Aeducing pop naise when squelch is openad
F- 5t ui ®1 |ag n ik F g P
¢ Tyl Setting the Selactor for use in the key lock. . L ]
i Hu F F @21 if'ﬂ ﬂd L’ Selecting the digit of wake-up code {D61)

L Changing the interval sending time of the 1] L
gt 3Pn0r | orvreode, (@66) P F F J Setting wake-up. (B61)
; b
Ph q EF F Waitting in the Paging withaut voice. (B57) gﬂ HEE{} Setting the wake-up code. ([J60)

TR

Setting the Paging mode delay time. {{§58)

R ALOFF

*Setﬁng the auto AM reception mode in VHF.

(50)

PRyP §

Changing the number of beeps in
Paging/Wake-up. {58}

fa OFF

*Setting the AM reception made manually
in VHF. ([§51)

E P an

Setting the beep onfofi, ([P48)

Pt OFFT

Setting the cross-band repeater mode . (51)

di B iFF

Setting the Dual watch, (B35}

P rOFF

*Setting the the delay time for cross-band

repeater transmission. (52}




Options
CHP111 .. i Head Set with PTT
CHP15G ... ..Head Set with vOX
CMP111 . Mrcrophone& Speaker
CMP113 ... Treprn Type Microphone & Speaker
CMP115 ... .. Small-Sized Microphone & Speaker
CNB171 ... ....Standard-lype Rechargeable Battery Pack
CNB172 ... High Power Rechargeable Battery Pack
CNB173 ... .............Long Life Rechargeable Battery Pack
CBT171................Battery case {AA-size batteries x 6 pcs.)
CSA1IBHAE) > . ..Desk Top Charger
CWCIS0(AEY+-. ... Wall Charger (lor CNB171/CNB173)
CWC151(A!E)%_......... wieeoe Wall Charger (for CNB172)
CMC150....................Mobile Charger {for CNB17 1/CNB173)
CTNSBO " ... .. Tong Squelch Unit
CMUIME0 ................. Memory unr[(dkbl[ 40 channels)
CMUMET ... Memory unit { 16kbit 200 channels)
CAW150 ..Mobile Power Cabie
CAWISBT . Power Cable for Base Station
CAWI152 _..........,...........Mobrle Power Cable with Noise Filter
CLC560.............................Scftt Case (tor CNB171/CBT171)
CLCS61 ... .. Soft Case (for CNB172/CBT173)
CLC5h82 .......... TR ..Hard Case
CLCSSSHandy Pouch
CAXO3 o ... Bottom Cover
CMB112 Mobrle Bracket
CMBBOO ... HmwthM)MrCHP150

w1 Afor 120 VAC, E tor 220VAC.
* C568A has the CTNBEO installad.

REFERENCES

Example of TNC
(Packet Controller) Connection

Microphene jack

1FH6Y

2 TNC modulation input

E 22 k)

Speaker jack

" PTT contral of TNC

. TNC reception input




REFERENCES

Specifications

General

Frequency Range ... 144000 - 147 995MHz(C568/C5684)
144.000 - 145.885MHz(C5683}

430.000 - 439.995MHz(C568/C5683)

438.000 - 449.995MHz{C568A)

1240.000 - 1209.990MHz

TraNSMISSION TYDR . oooveeee s ceereee s rere e s e e sasse s s emen e
Micraphone Input Impedance
Speaker Impedance ...........
Cperating Voltage ......cccoeeee. D
DCS.0V - 16.0V {Lising external supply terminal)
Rated Voitage............. ..DC7.2V
Current Consumption (transmitted in 13.8V)
............................................. [Hi 5W] Approx.1100mA  (144MHz band)
Approx.1300mA (430MHz band}
[Mig 2 5W]Approx 850mA (144MHz band)
Approx.850mA (420MHz band)
Current Consumption (transmitted in 7.2V}
rvreenesenens [HI 2.6W]Approx.880mA  (144MHz band)
Approx.980ma (430MMz band)
[Mid 2 5W]Approx. 850mA (144MHZz band)
Approx.950mA (430MHz bang)
Current Consumption {fransmitted in 13.8/7.2\V)
.......................... [Low 0.35W]Approx.480maA (144MH2/430MH2z band)
Current Consumpticn {transmitted in 13.8/7.2V)
............................ [EL 50mW]Approx. 100mA (144MHz/430MHz band)
Current Consumpticn (transmitted in 13.8/7.2W)
......................................... [EL 35mW]Approx.120maA (1200MHz band)
Current Consumption (in waitting)
.................................................................... Approx. 88mAijtwin mode)
Approx. 37mA(144MHz mono band mode)
Approx. 48mA{430MHz mono band mode)
Apprax, 52mA{1200MHz mono band mode)
Current Consumption {at SAVE {L7586¢) ..ccveeeeeenn Approx. 28ma

L]
Dimensions of Main Body (Including Battery but not inchuding projections)

.................................. 47 0{W) x 130.5(H} x 34.0{DIMm(CEE8/C568S)

47.00W) x 134.5(H) x 34.0{D)mm{C568A)

Weight (including Battery and artenna) ... Approx.360g{C568/C568S)

Apprax. 390g(CH6BA)

Reception

Recaption System ... Double super heterodyns system

Intermediate Frequancy
............................ {Left side of display} 1st IF 21.8MH22nd IF 455kHz
........................ {Right side of display} 1st IF 23.05MHz2/2nd |F 450kHz
Reception Sensithty ............... {ieft side of display) 144MHz band (). 16pV
430MHz band 0.18pV
{Right side of display) 144MHz band 0.16pv
430MHz band 0.16p:V
1200MHz band 028uV
S/N Ration with Input of 0.5uY 30dB more

Squalch Open Sansitivity ... e e e PAITY
Audio Qutput .. 250mW(8W, 1 0% distortion)

Transmission
Transmission Qutput{Hi)

Using CBT171 L., Approx.2.5W(144MHz /430MHz band)
Using CNBI171A73 e Approx. 2 BW({144MHZ/430MHZ band)
Using CNB172 e Apprax.5.0W(144MHz/430MHz band)

Transmission Output{Mid) Approx.2. 5W(143MH2/430MBz band}
Transmission Output{Low) ... . Approx.0.35W(144MHz/430MH2 band)
Transmigsion Quiput(EL) ... Approx.50mwW(144MHz band}
Approx.50mW(430MHz band)

Approx. 35mw(1200MHz band}

Modulation SYStam ... ceeeevvsccecine e Reactance modulation
Max. Fraquency Oeviation + 5kMz
Spunous RAIBHON ... e e e 60dB more
Built-in Microphone ..o Electret Condenser Microphone




REFERENCES

Index

ITMHzScan ... 33
AllReset ..., 12
AlLSCAn .o 33
AMENNE . .. )
Auto AM Reception .. ... ... 50
Auto Power OFff ... 47
B 32
Battery Save ... 47
Band Off ... 23
Beep Sound ... 52
BIoCk .o 36
Block Memory Scan ... 36
BUSY SCAN .....cooci 32
CALL Frequency ... 19
Code-squelch ... 54
CSQ 59
DCIN . 16
Display ... 16
DTMF 63
Dual Watch ... 38
B 22
ELPower .. . 22
Extarnal Speaker ... 50
F o Front Cover-reverse

Fregquency Step ... 18

Group Code .o 56
High Power .................co, 22
Hold Scan ..o 32
Individual Code ..., 55
Key LOCK ..., 21
L e 22
Lamp oo 24
LOW DOWET ... 22
M o 22
Main o 9
Main Band..........cccoovee e 9
Memory Address ..., 26
Memory Protect .. 29
Memory Scan ..., 34
Memory Scan Memory ................ 35
Memory Sift ... 28
Memory Unit.......oocooveie 30
Meter (S/IBF) ..o 16
Middle Power ... 22
My KEY .o 24
Offset Frequency ........... 43
PAG ..o 56

Paging ...ooooooeeieeieee e 54
Pause Scan ..o 32
Program Scan ..., 34
PT L Front Cover-reverse
P e e, 11
RECEIVING ..o 10
Repeater ........ccoeovviiiieiee, 42
RESBL .., 12
Beverse .........occocoivii 44
Scan.......... e e 32
Set Mode ....Front Cover-reverse, 72
Simplex Cperation ...l 42
T, e 67
Time Qut Timer............ccccee, 48
Tone Burst.........ceeciveiieiea, 43
Tone Encoder............cccoceveeiie 66
Tone Squelch ..o 66
Transmitting ..., 11
Transmitting Power ................... 22
TS e, a7
VRO 10
VEOReset .., 12
Wake-up ... 59










Printed in Japan 266X851010




BLOCK DIAGRAM
Model Cb68 Series

LD LiawT
ANT [(LCD]
?:7 [RFU] ANT SW 1av MIAER e & e
HPF LPE o LI e LCE * +
15531457 a2 24504220 4
L / - Y o7 5C6 080 1 - (R4} o
DTE114 (I3 H = LED §
§ RG t . n:;!! wer e M SW LA S
—— P AP i =\ 23 tn‘sEL-X 2G5 ) — oo i Qo7 > 108
T fe TR e [ 9611 (Ra4} ' WBOIRZ! e v 2502351 (V) 2502351 |V
m?nm -r—-T—- 30 e — :ﬁ 'L [ j J‘
ANT 5w ANT 5w RF_AF Ta RF_ M 10t MIXER
HPF Te1d, Dhid L GeTE BEF G814 BRF Qe2? oo | ] | QEBD 1} LED 5*; LED 5"} LER “} L }
— ALET28M2 wf 1553102 | $AOMEK ol 22ranac = zsﬁ;%i?- *-"‘r‘,?,"ﬂ = o101 L. AR V) 250 81 v
pELY - 1502381 (v
DTG 14TE DTC114EE {Rae) al 1 ] uL sw DTt 44EE 2302581 (V) T
[ BUFFER T8 b5 t
RiU R4 Ry [ 88T ART -
] ] weE1
_ 4 R LA BEgE .
- 15882 (V1] | prertees i Y Y ¥
LeF ¥ YOUNGER AP [ 1 +B
LPF ssout FLWER MWCDUL £ ues3 i U-vCo B % LED b * " *-'1.-' _ | mx wED TH LED g * ~ *.q,r RX LED
R — warmal :: }— scezze RE_ i voo 1, 2GHz=VCO PLL
l * * * {RE14) o751 2;-'553’ . o » gE5s )
[ ) - 504228 - - MA15T 1 PEY A
T +8 trad) [T (k52 3 L
APE AP v P} C CK]
DETECTOR | APL_ AP 3 EFHI’**—*-"— . KEY BOARD] [SPEMIC JA
LEE ot42 2SATEEE (GR C
] e s v Qisa -
Hiue iatn - J
Y * + DTC114TU “ﬁ:;ﬁ? l mg:;:i _ L AP @ Y (WAL @ﬁ-LD SPEAXEREBMIC
RE e V - DIC144EE [ O M JACK
POW  SWEY RE AU veo ceF
1Y) I E] R r H181 SEL
TECYI5E  fm ATHEM Q758 Q154 l::} @ @ @ @
2t e B e e T |
$ TJ, | : 2= v 430MHz —VCO E L CE ®©® e @®
H W N " " W, & 30
TUMIM| = @ @ @ Q0
BE s 131 WMIXER | RE AME k) 1 48MHz YO 5:”
U 510E -1 4 St Gro49 o) 0850 TP ™ DE4E ul = E20
i 25K %40 FECAS T oy 25CA226 lam- * t - = &) AKER
{ ban) ‘-___T_-_' iTT'”_ 2SC4ZR0TI A {m} | w SPE
TUMIKI ram REM  RUZ RI VG TUSK PLU Rau RWU VLU C'IB Mig (.)
W "' su"‘ + 5'# !‘ E'H‘ “ 5*'+ + W "‘ 5‘"‘*‘ J [ ]{. bTT sw PTT DET %Iﬁfzzm
5 o6 a1 AF 2239
808 DAY T3JE caos |, [ oa07 Ik 0Bt 1 o8 |
Q820 DTCI44EE A5 UM UMAB Unhg lul-u.a UMAB LA POWER PTT o i —
1 i t | B t t J] [ 1= = DTCH 44EE a0t
e n - i 4 - CTHGS(D
S _REGULATDR %.2V MGILATOR suiet reaister | f- = Fa i
L 13.2v) ng‘la-}.f.l aB1g aEY - 8 ¥ '
L Hr 44 - e BUMI34BCFY BU4094BCFY T 3 A LPE MIC M )
oads L] [ o2 Q272 R a CTH56D is opllanal
AN HJEIEWDE = HoJMZ1 ODE (1'.'5..'31?] _II:”: tome squelsh unit.
. e — - e e —— - = _“""'ﬂ" l‘_m— T 142 = 142 CEEBA bas the
| ) 2 xe] (= Q= = Y THEED Installed )
— ) '-q} | CFU
! 3 l P
| £l EEPRCM
= ~ - P 9209 E3
y | SE uisW (i- 1 [ | [eov | [ -
] ] v TYMINI ey VW SIFT RV RiXY PLY A4V swe- swav R28E
‘ + + * L i ¥ SWIV T2V
[RFV] w & oW o § w4 4 = i Ll rsas ikl L
D42 Q451 Q450 o 59 | wooe LY OTWE DEC ¥
o473 Q474 Q455 Ca53 ARE Lhikge F — }
IMCS WS DTAL 14Y1 LMAR LA LA a7
SUB-LUSW LT -
t i t ‘ t l t L t t j RiEd - o LCTIRAM -|[|i-
S MODU B g BN Voo 419z
( ; SHIET REQISTER i 2 et M 5N WY
21 457 Cda% TSk - = TWF DEC U
{5¥) HO A A (3:2¢1 {hdvads | |suspssecrv[T lauenadecEy POW e -0V : _
- bk ]
LEA) gaz3 L o] TCAWSSFY - ©2
Y U] o™ LCTIoR M {IF
4, 159MHT
R _ap! *8 1at WMIXER L T
Stas - xi 2na_MIXER PRE_ AP
"=k e B B o I
Gk AGFH T | @scag TiR) QzIa
Rav —e= = 22EC 461 T (R) TA3 AFU Qs | g —
A0+ e 1123, Stz i i 250144 [ 25C4617 [R)
1at MIXER wE ¥ |F AMP 11, 75k 3 *
LPF s F kL BRF pLawe BRE D453 Fad 3438 } Rl EWBY
405, G4D4 D408, 405 14 SR L) = 25K350 : B eid a1 E (Y] A ) Uy SwEY AF A
b FLEIEERT L, o) 15ET14x] f 5K 360 -_:\ ‘II( {HE0) 21 . B FaD32 L EWU R AF 5w
Y -1 1] G0 7 [(1E0} .‘, ASOKHz =t i o p2Z8
BTC114TE BTE1147¢ i L ] 3 I " s 4 eoarr [ reassaey NMIT 7 30
i; 3 .-,_I Ry -2 - @ w229 T } 4
ma —
* - » UL EW ] U2 SWEY
W=WEO PP l ] |:\ 1
125B1462 RE4T
YOUNGER AP RF AR VEO 4 Z0MMHz=VCO ot h [ ; i"
LPE PIMER MODHALE Qa1 o415 aral L o720 DUTE144EE AF ATT SW AF EW ¥
—\ 14561 G417 "':::}— 2504236 w—| 2ac457o ™ PEC42IE - * * - i San [FE R ez
PFDO3104 (RI4) {TT4) ";?;" tR14] "L -{_} ' TLISBERY — T
F * i L—-—*--— ' [ s v L SG.F;(D + ToR
™ 4B RE APy - M1 511 REFY - et iy N WY REGUI;};:;
8 urss o1 FF 0 | R - I I AF_SW ¥ VR v il
FLCA228 54
APC_AWP (R4} r B PRLY 44D Q43 APV ol 0237 | o (:D — S 2227
DETECTORY AFC NP T Ta311TeEN [ 2scasr? =0 oy 254144 I¥) L
o412 el SHTH DTCA4TE [} |
f HsUBE vt o416 pra 0D WUTE t } WY gway Ve
[ ™ 2581452 Z5C4226 - 8k vy Wiy 3.av B3 Lator § 132w L
I f T ¥ e - i 4v DET wtouLaToR § REGULATOR 3,5V REGH 3. oc-oc
=" * - rrally L2058
AL, mete veo | § ! o5t S-B0740 2201 -] G208 LEE A o
D409 LEY Qa5 RE AP Ry Sh-B4—5X SCITTOTCM A4
145MTY EL | 7 a a7z 26K 317 B e e / ¥ . *'
—— l i 21 . 345MH: #554Hz t )
i :: } * | 2scazas |3 =l o) L S | +t | ] r
TN o * - 5 IFT 3 + 1.9y 8
145MHz=YC D
Printed in Japan




